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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL
IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Bhojia Vidyapeeth
630243
43231

Village Bhud Teh Baddi Distt Solan HP SOLAN
,HIMACHAL PRADESH 173205

Rashmi Lata Sharan
M.Sc Chemistry
bhojiavidyapeeth@gmail.com

9878713309

http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/Grant-
Letter-Letest.pdf

http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/Trust-
Certificate.pdf

http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/NOC-
Letest.pdf

http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/Recognition-
latest.pdf

http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/Building-
Safety-Certificate.pdf
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COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/Mandatory-
Disclosure/Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf

http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/D.E.O.pdf

http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/Water-and-
Sanitary.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/Fee-
Structure-latest.pdf

http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/List-of-
Activities.pdf

http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/fSMC-
latest.pdf

http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/PTA-
Member-Latest.pdf

http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/Last-
three-years-Board-Result.pdf
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1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 59 51

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 40 29

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA 6584
OF THE SCHOOL (IN
sSQ MTR)
2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE = 39 & 2155

CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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Rashmi Lata Sharan

65
13
14

20

1:1.5
Mrs. Sunaina

Mrs. Anita Kumari

86.4 Class IV Third Batch of our school

72.5 Class XlI 3rd Batch to be appearing

in 2025
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NO. AND SIZE OF
LABORATORIES
INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN
SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS
TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS
TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE
VIDEO OF THE
INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING
THE
INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Ms. Meenakshi
Ms. Bharti
Ms.Dolly
Ms.Sunanda
Sakshi Sood

Monika

Rashmi Lata Sharan

Mrs. Gauri Chadha

Vinod Kumar
Saroj Kumari
Anupama Devi
Sunaina

Bandna Kumari

08 & 440

YES

09
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1RI7nDTz3t3BpyN7elbUMnwvVBUEGRiUg/view?
usp=drivesdk

PRT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

VICE PRINCIPAL

PET

PGT

NTT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

NTT

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.A.

M.A

B.Sc

M.A.

M. Sc.

M.Com

Graduation

Graduation

Graduation

Graduation

D.Eld
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Deepmala
Priyanka Kumari
Ranjana Chaudhary
Alka Devi
Jaswinder Kumari
Deepmala Thakur
Preeti Singh
Vandana
SUPARNA DEVI
Mona Sharma
Bhawna

ARUP KUMAR THAKUR
Kajal

Raj Kumari
Balwinder Singh
Karamijit Singh
Rekha Devi

Rajesh Kumari
Reena

Neelam Kumari
Urvashi Rani
NAVITA THAKUR
Babita Sharma
Lata devi

Sakshi

Smruti Rekha Rout

ALPNA DEVI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

Post graduation
graduation

post graduation
post graduation
graduation
graduation
graduation

post graduation
post graduation
post graduation
post graduation
graduation
M.Sc

M.A.

BA

BA

M.A.

BA

BA

BA

M.Sc

M.COM
M.COM

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc

M.A Hindi
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41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

KAJAL
SONIA DEVI
SHIVANI TARAKA
Navneet Kumari
Sushil

Sapna Devi
Vidushi Gupta
Yamini Thakur
Pushpa
NEHA

Nisha Kumari
NEHA

Baby Bala
Harish Kumar
Neena Kumari
lovely suri
Neha gautam
Anita Rani
Ritu Mittal
Shelja Gupta
Anjali devi
Rajni Garg
Hem Lata
Neetu Devi

Veena Rani

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

NTT

PGT

NTT

PGT

NTT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

M.Sc Chemistry
BA

BA

BPEd

MA

MSc

M.Com

M.Sc
graduation
M.Sc

NTT

M.com

NTT
Graduation
B.A.

B.A.

post graduation
post graduation
B.A.

B.A.

post graduation
post graduation
D.ELLED

M.A.

NTT
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