APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	Bhojia Vidyapeeth
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	630243
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	43231
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Village Bhud Teh Baddi Distt Solan HP SOLAN ,HIMACHAL PRADESH 173205
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Rashmi Lata Sharan
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc Chemistry
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	bhojiavidyapeeth@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9878713309

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/Grant- Letter-Letest.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/Trust- Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/NOC- Letest.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/Recognition-latest.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/Building- Safety-Certificate.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/Mandatory- Disclosure/Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/D.E.O.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/Water-and-Sanitary.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/Fee- Structure-latest.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/List-of- Activities.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/SMC-latest.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/PTA- Member-Latest.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://vidyapeeth.bhojiamededu.com/pdf/Last- three-years-Board-Result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Rashmi Lata Sharan
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	65
	PGT	13
	TGT	14
	PRT	20
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs. Sunaina
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs. Anita Kumari

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	59	51	86.4	Class IV Third Batch of our school

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	40	29	72.5	Class XII 3rd Batch to be appearing in 2025

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6584
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	39 & 2155

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	08 & 440
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	09
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://drive.google.com/file/d/1RI7nDTz3t3BpyN7eIbUMnwvVBuE6RiUq/view?usp=drivesdk

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Ms. Meenakshi	PRT	M.Sc
2	Ms. Bharti	NTT	M.Sc
3	Ms.Dolly	NTT	B.A.
4	Ms.Sunanda	TGT	M.A
5	Sakshi Sood	PRT	B.Sc
6	Monika	TGT	M.A.
7	Rashmi Lata Sharan	PRINCIPAL	M. Sc.
8	Mrs. Gauri Chadha	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Com
9	Vinod Kumar	PET	Graduation
10	Saroj Kumari	PGT	Graduation
11	Anupama Devi	NTT	Graduation
12	Sunaina	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Graduation
13	Bandna Kumari	NTT	D.Eld

14	Deepmala	TGT	Post graduation
15	Priyanka Kumari	PRT	graduation
16	Ranjana Chaudhary	PRT	post graduation
17	Alka Devi	PGT	post graduation
18	Jaswinder Kumari	PRT	graduation
19	Deepmala Thakur	TGT	graduation
20	Preeti Singh	TGT	graduation
21	Vandana	PRT	post graduation
22	SUPARNA DEVI	PGT	post graduation
23	Mona Sharma	PRT	post graduation
24	Bhawna	PGT	post graduation
25	ARUP KUMAR THAKUR	OTHER	graduation
26	Kajal	TGT	M.Sc
27	Raj Kumari	PGT	M.A.
28	Balwinder Singh	PRT	ВА
29	Karamjit Singh	PRT	BA
30	Rekha Devi	TGT	M.A.
31	Rajesh Kumari	OTHER	ВА
32	Reena	TGT	ВА
33	Neelam Kumari	PGT	ВА
34	Urvashi Rani	PRT	M.Sc
35	NAVITA THAKUR	PRT	M.COM
36	Babita Sharma	PGT	M.COM
37	Lata devi	TGT	M.A.
38	Sakshi	PGT	M.A.
39	Smruti Rekha Rout	PGT	M.Sc
40	ALPNA DEVI	OTHER	M.A Hindi

41	KAJAL	PRT	M.Sc Chemistry
42	SONIA DEVI	PRT	ВА
43	SHIVANI TARAKA	PRT	BA
44	Navneet Kumari	PET	BPEd
45	Sushil	TGT	MA
46	Sapna Devi	PGT	MSc
47	Vidushi Gupta	PRT	M.Com
48	Yamini Thakur	PGT	M.Sc
49	Pushpa	NTT	graduation
50	NEHA	PGT	M.Sc
51	Nisha Kumari	NTT	NTT
52	NEHA	PGT	M.com
53	Baby Bala	NTT	NTT
54	Harish Kumar	TGT	Graduation
55	Neena Kumari	NTT	B.A.
56	lovely suri	TGT	B.A.
57	Neha gautam	TGT	post graduation
58	Anita Rani	TGT	post graduation
59	Ritu Mittal	PRT	B.A.
60	Shelja Gupta	PRT	B.A.
61	Anjali devi	PRT	post graduation
62	Rajni Garg	PRT	post graduation
63	Hem Lata	NTT	D.EI.ED
64	Neetu Devi	PRT	M.A.
65	Veena Rani	NTT	NTT